
 
 

Stock Parish Council 
The Tythe Barn, High Street, Stock, Essex CM4 9BU 

Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) Monitoring Report 
Per Regulation 62A of the community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) Regulations, a local council 

must report on any financial year in which it receives CIL income.   
This report covers the period 01/04/2024 – 31/03/2025 

  

Community Infrastructure Levy CIL Monitoring Report 2024/25 

CIL Receipts Amount (£) 

Total CIL received in the year 16,070  

    

CIL Expenditure Amount (£) 

Total CIL spent in the year (broken down as below) 102,856 

Village Christmas Fayre  
Drainage to village common and car park 
Flowerbed maintenance 
Playground maintenance 
Pond clearance 
Village safety speed signs 
Village tree maintenance and grass cutting 
Trees and verge to common 
Village common car park works 
Village maintenance 

2,951 
30,405 

185 
434 

1,452 
14,238 
16,341 
11,623 
19,006 
6,221 

CIL Receipts Retained Amount (£) 

Total CIL retained at end of the year (broken down as 
below) 

27,898 

Receipts from the year, not spent at end of year 0  

Receipts from previous years, not spent at year end 27,898  

  

Earmarked Provisions for 2025/26 

Project & Budget Amount (£) 

Trees to common and greens 
Posts around village greens 
Works to car park and common drainage 

3,000 
1,500 

10,000 
Playground refurbishment 10,000 

TOTAL 24,500 
 

 
 


