

## Stock Parish Council The Tythe Barn, High Street, Stock, Essex CM4 9BU Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) Monitoring Report Per Regulation 62A of the community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) Regulations, a local council must report on any financial year in which it receives CIL income. This report covers the period 01/04/2024 – 31/03/2025

Community Infrastructure Levy CIL Monitoring Report 2024/25	
CIL Receipts	Amount (£)
Total CIL received in the year	16,070
CIL Expenditure	Amount (£)
Total CIL spent in the year (broken down as below)	102,856
Village Christmas Fayre	2,951
Drainage to village common and car park	30,405
Flowerbed maintenance	185
Playground maintenance	434
Pond clearance	1,452
Village safety speed signs	14,238
Village tree maintenance and grass cutting	16,341
Trees and verge to common	11,623
Village common car park works	19,006
Village maintenance	6,221
CIL Receipts Retained	Amount (£)
Total CIL retained at end of the year (broken down as	27,898
below)	
Receipts from the year, not spent at end of year	0
Receipts from previous years, not spent at year end	27,898

Earmarked Provisions for 2025/26	
Project & Budget	Amount (£)
Trees to common and greens	3,000
Posts around village greens	1,500
Works to car park and common drainage	10,000
Playground refurbishment	10,000
TOTAL	24,500